OP \$240.00 864448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440239

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| EAST WEST BANK | | 08/22/2017 | BANKING CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NETBASE SOLUTIONS, INC. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3960 FREEDOM CIRCLE #201 | |
| City: | SANTA CLARA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95054 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 86444841 | NETBASE | |
| Serial Number: | 86412174 | NETBASE | |
| Serial Number: | 86218383 | ASSUMPTIONS SUCK | |
| Serial Number: | 86354428 | MICRO@SCALE | |
| Serial Number: | 86354425 | MICRO@SCALE | |
| Serial Number: | 86238668 | NETBASE LIVE PULSE | |
| Serial Number: | 86238623 | NETBASE LIVE PULSE | |
| Serial Number: | 86218388 | ASSUMPTIONS SUCK | |
| Serial Number: | 86218384 | ASSUMPTIONS SUCK | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156597455

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158362551

Email: Nancy.Chow@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: NANCY CHOW

Address Line 1: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 555 MISSION STREET, SUITE 2400
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

TRADEMARK REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0586

900418309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nancy Chow |
|---------------------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Nancy Chow/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/22/2017 |
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=EWB IP Release#page1.tif | |
| source=EWB IP Release#page2.tif | |
| source=EWB IP Release#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0587

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of August 22, 2017 by EAST WEST BANK ("Assignee") to and for the benefit of NETBASE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "IP") to the Assignee pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2015, as amended from time to time, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement") on August 1, 2016, at Reel Number 005848 and Frame Number 0769 and Reel Number 39629 and Frame Number 0396; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated, and Assignor has no outstanding obligations to Assignee that are secured under the terms of the Security Agreement.
- C. WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release in full its security interest in the IP, and to reassign, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that Assignee may have in the IP.

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

Now, therefore, Assignee agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the IP granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, and reassigns to Assignor, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignee in the IP.

Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the security interest contemplated herein at Assignor's expense.

ASSIGNEE:

EAST WEST BANK

By:

rine MANAGANC DIRFT/OR

~ { ~

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

| SERIAL NO. | FILING DATE | DOCKET NO. | PUBL. OF | PATENT NO. | ISSUE DATE | APPLICANT |
|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------|---------------|---------------|----------------------------|
| 13/471,417 | 05/14/2012 | 0017 | NO | 8,949,263 | 02/03/2015 | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 12/177,127 | 07/21/2008 | 9009 | NO | 8,935,152 | 01/13/2015 | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 11/420,782 | 05/29/2006 | 9601 | NO | 8,055,608 | 11/0º/2011 | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 11/420,785 | 05/29/2006 | 0002 | NO | 8,046,348 | 10/25/2011 | NerBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 13/286,799 | 11/01/2011 | 0001CON | NO | NA | NA | NerBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 12/177,122 | 07/21/2008 | 9008 | NO | NA | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 12/790,837 | 05/30/2010 | 0011 | NO | NA. | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 12/765,848 | 04/22/2010 | 0013 | NO | 9,026,529 | 05/05/2015 | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 13/176,713 | 07/05/2011 | 0014 | NO | NA | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 13/676,073 | 11/13/2012 | 0014CIP | NO | NA | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 13/280,294 | 10/24/2011 | 0015 | NO | NA | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 13/281,411 | 10/25/2011 | 9016 | NO | NA. | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 14/613,324 | 02/03/2015 | 0017CON | NO | NA | N3 | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 13/836,416 | 03/15/2013 | 0018 | NO | NA | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |
| 14/274,721 | 05/10/2014 | 0019 | NO | NA | NA | NetBase Solutions, Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0589

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

| WORD MARK | SERIALNO. | FILING DATE: | REG:. NO. | REG, DATE |
|--------------------|------------|--------------|-----------|---|
| NETBASE | 86/444,841 | 11/04/2014 | | |
| NETBASE. | 86/412,174 | 10/01/2014 | 4699946 | 03/10/2015 |
| ASSUMPTIONS SUCK. | 86/218,383 | 03/12/2014 | 4664846 | 12/30/2014 |
| MICRO@SCALE | 86/354,428 | 07/31/2014 | | |
| MICRO@SCALE | 86/354,425 | 07/31/2014 | | |
| NETBASE LIVE PULSE | 86/238,668 | 04/01/2014 | | |
| NETBASE LIVE PULSE | 86/238,623 | 04/01/2014 | | *************************************** |
| ASSUMPTIONS SUCK | 86/218,388 | 03/12/2014 | | |
| ASSUMPTIONS SUCK | 86/218,384 | 03/12/2014 | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0590